
Western Mich. (5-12,2-5 MAC) -vs- NIU (4-14,2-5 MAC)
01/21/26 at Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL

 
 

 
 
Western Mich. 56

NIU 64

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 570
Site: Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL
Referees: Britt White, Doug Knight, Brad Maxey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Western Mich. 9 17 14 16 56
NIU 11 15 20 18 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Carlson,Alli * 38 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 1 0 2 11
20 Starks,Kailey * 30 4-9 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 0 10
02 Harness,Alli * 29 1-6 1-5 4-4 1-4 5 4 1 4 0 1 7
04 Richardson,De'Ahna * 35 1-7 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 4 1 5 1 0 6
23 Wilkes,Ariana * 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1
10 Bolds,D'Myjah 30 8-11 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 2 0 17
33 Muguira Orbe,Nile 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 0 2
14 Brusek,Mary Clare 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
17 Trujillo,Irene 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-45 5-17 11-15 3-20 23 24 11 18 4 3 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 20-45   44.4 % 5-17   29.4 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sorensen,Emilie * 37 6-8 3-4 7-8 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 2 22
02 Laccen,Nadechka * 29 5-7 2-4 2-6 1-2 3 1 1 5 1 0 14
01 Mbemba,Teresa * 35 3-8 0-1 3-8 2-5 7 3 1 3 1 2 9
08 Wingate,Nevaeh * 38 3-10 0-1 2-3 2-6 8 4 7 4 1 3 8
07 Serracanta,Maria * 36 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-6 8 3 4 1 0 1 5
05 Johnson,Sa'Mahn 18 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 6
21 Hermoso,Marta 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-47 6-15 14-25 12-24 36 16 15 18 4 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-8   62.50 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 4-5   80.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 22-47   46.8 % 6-15   40.0 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Wingate,Nevaeh Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
GOOD 3PTR by HARNESS,ALLI 09:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WILKES,ARIANA --

09:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
FOUL  by HARNESS,ALLI 08:55
TURNOVER  by HARNESS,ALLI 08:55

08:51 TURNOVER  by LACCEN,NADECHKA
MISS 3PTR by HARNESS,ALLI 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SERRACANTA,MARIA
08:25 MISS 3PTR by MBEMBA,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by HARNESS,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by HARNESS,ALLI 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SERRACANTA,MARIA
07:49 MISS LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WILKES,ARIANA 07:41

07:39 TURNOVER  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
MISS LAYUP by STARKS,KAILEY(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,NEVAEH
07:02 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SORENSEN,EMILIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MBEMBA,TERESA
TURNOVER  by HARNESS,ALLI 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by SORENSEN,EMILIE
SUB OUT by HARNESS,ALLI 06:46
SUB OUT by WILKES,ARIANA 06:46
SUB IN by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 06:46
SUB IN by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 06:46

06:24 MISS 3PTR by LACCEN,NADECHKA
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA(in the paint) 06:13

06:13 BLOCK  by LACCEN,NADECHKA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,ALLI 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MBEMBA,TERESA
05:48 TURNOVER  by SERRACANTA,MARIA

TURNOVER  by STARKS,KAILEY 05:20
05:20 STEAL  by SERRACANTA,MARIA

FOUL  by CARLSON,ALLI 05:04
05:04 3-3 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,TERESA
05:02 MISS FT by MBEMBA,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by BOLDS,D'MYJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE(in the paint) 04:31 5-3 V 2

04:24 TURNOVER  by MBEMBA,TERESA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,TERESA
04:24 SUB OUT by LACCEN,NADECHKA
04:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
04:24 SUB IN by HERMOSO,MARTA

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 04:24
SUB OUT by STARKS,KAILEY 04:24
SUB IN by HARNESS,ALLI 04:24
SUB IN by WILKES,ARIANA 04:24
FOUL  by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 03:59
TURNOVER  by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 03:59

03:52 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
03:52 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 03:26 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by CARLSON,ALLI --

02:59 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN(in the paint)



02:36 FOUL  by HERMOSO,MARTA
SUB OUT by WILKES,ARIANA 02:36
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 02:36
MISS LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 02:16

02:16 BLOCK  by HERMOSO,MARTA
-- REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,EMILIE

02:10 7-7
GOOD LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
MISS 3PTR by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
01:21 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SORENSEN,EMILIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SERRACANTA,MARIA
01:03 SUB OUT by SERRACANTA,MARIA
01:03 SUB OUT by HERMOSO,MARTA
01:03 SUB IN by MBEMBA,TERESA
01:03 SUB IN by LACCEN,NADECHKA

SUB OUT by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 01:03
SUB OUT by CARLSON,ALLI 01:03
SUB OUT by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 01:03
SUB IN by BRUSEK,MARY CLARE 01:03
SUB IN by TRUJILLO,IRENE 01:03
SUB IN by STARKS,KAILEY 01:03
GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,KAILEY 00:48 9-9

00:32 FOUL  by MBEMBA,TERESA
00:32 TURNOVER  by MBEMBA,TERESA

FOUL  by STARKS,KAILEY 00:24
TURNOVER  by STARKS,KAILEY 00:24

00:04 9-11 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,NEVAEH
09:25 MISS LAYUP by SORENSEN,EMILIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 09:25
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA --

09:16 FOUL  by LACCEN,NADECHKA
SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,IRENE 09:16
SUB IN by CARLSON,ALLI 09:16
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 09:04

08:44 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
-- ASSIST  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA(in the paint) 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LACCEN,NADECHKA

07:57 TURNOVER  by SORENSEN,EMILIE
STEAL  by HARNESS,ALLI 07:57
GOOD LAYUP by BRUSEK,MARY CLARE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:53 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by HARNESS,ALLI --

07:44 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LACCEN,NADECHKA

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 07:22
07:22 STEAL  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

FOUL  by STARKS,KAILEY 07:19
07:19 FOUL TECH by WINGATE,NEVAEH
07:19 TURNOVER  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
07:19 SUB OUT by WINGATE,NEVAEH
07:19 SUB OUT by SORENSEN,EMILIE
07:19 SUB IN by SERRACANTA,MARIA



07:19 SUB IN by HERMOSO,MARTA
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 07:19
SUB OUT by BRUSEK,MARY CLARE 07:19
SUB OUT by STARKS,KAILEY 07:19
SUB IN by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 07:19
SUB IN by WILKES,ARIANA 07:19
SUB IN by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 07:19
GOOD FT by HARNESS,ALLI 07:19 12-15 H 3
GOOD FT by HARNESS,ALLI 07:19 13-15 H 2
MISS 3PTR by HARNESS,ALLI 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
06:32 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)
06:21 FOUL  by HERMOSO,MARTA
06:21 SUB OUT by HERMOSO,MARTA
06:21 SUB IN by WINGATE,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,ALLI 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SERRACANTA,MARIA

FOUL  by WILKES,ARIANA 05:53
SUB OUT by WILKES,ARIANA 05:53
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 05:53

05:53 MISS FT by MBEMBA,TERESA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:52 MISS FT by MBEMBA,TERESA
-- REBOUND OFF by SERRACANTA,MARIA

05:46 TURNOVER  by LACCEN,NADECHKA
STEAL  by CARLSON,ALLI 05:46
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,ALLI(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MBEMBA,TERESA
05:20 MISS 3PTR by SERRACANTA,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,ALLI 05:11 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE --

04:49 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SERRACANTA,MARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

GOOD 3PTR by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 04:22 19-19
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA --
FOUL  by HARNESS,ALLI 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
04:06 SUB IN by SORENSEN,EMILIE

SUB OUT by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 04:06
SUB IN by TRUJILLO,IRENE 04:06

04:06 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,TERESA
04:05 MISS FT by MBEMBA,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,ALLI --
FOUL  by HARNESS,ALLI 03:53
TURNOVER  by HARNESS,ALLI 03:53
SUB OUT by HARNESS,ALLI 03:53
SUB IN by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 03:53
FOUL  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 03:31

03:31 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE
03:31 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:26
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,ALLI 03:07 22-22
ASSIST  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 02:47

02:47 SUB OUT by LACCEN,NADECHKA
02:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
02:47 MISS FT by WINGATE,NEVAEH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:47 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by WINGATE,NEVAEH

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 02:28 24-23 V 1



ASSIST  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE --
02:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

-- REBOUND OFF by MBEMBA,TERESA
01:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 01:43
01:43 STEAL  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
01:38 MISS LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SORENSEN,EMILIE
FOUL  by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 01:37
SUB OUT by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 01:37
SUB IN by BRUSEK,MARY CLARE 01:37

01:37 MISS FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:37 24-24 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 01:21

01:06 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

TURNOVER  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 00:45
00:34 TURNOVER  by SORENSEN,EMILIE

STEAL  by CARLSON,ALLI 00:34
00:17 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

MISS FT by TRUJILLO,IRENE 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TRUJILLO,IRENE 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MBEMBA,TERESA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA --
00:01 FOUL  by MBEMBA,TERESA

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA(fastbreak) 00:01 25-26 H 1
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA(fastbreak) 00:01 26-26

00:01 MISS 3PTR by SERRACANTA,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
10:00 SUB IN by LACCEN,NADECHKA

SUB OUT by BRUSEK,MARY CLARE 10:00
SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,IRENE 10:00
SUB OUT by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 10:00
SUB IN by HARNESS,ALLI 10:00
SUB IN by STARKS,KAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by WILKES,ARIANA 10:00

09:47 MISS LAYUP by SERRACANTA,MARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:30 MISS 3PTR by LACCEN,NADECHKA
-- REBOUND OFF by SORENSEN,EMILIE

FOUL  by CARLSON,ALLI 09:27
09:20 TURNOVER  by LACCEN,NADECHKA

TURNOVER  by STARKS,KAILEY 09:03
09:03 STEAL  by MBEMBA,TERESA
08:55 MISS JUMPER by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,ALLI --
08:46 FOUL  by SERRACANTA,MARIA

SUB OUT by WILKES,ARIANA 08:46
SUB IN by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 08:46
GOOD FT by HARNESS,ALLI 08:46 27-26 V 1
GOOD FT by HARNESS,ALLI 08:46 28-26 V 2
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 08:20

08:20 MISS FT by LACCEN,NADECHKA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:19 MISS FT by LACCEN,NADECHKA

REBOUND DEF by BOLDS,D'MYJAH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:49

07:31 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,EMILIE
-- ASSIST  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 07:19 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by CARLSON,ALLI --

06:49 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SORENSEN,EMILIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by MBEMBA,TERESA
06:23 MISS LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 06:23
-- REBOUND OFF by WINGATE,NEVAEH

06:20 SUB OUT by LACCEN,NADECHKA
06:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
06:18 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SERRACANTA,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 05:51

05:51 BLOCK  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
-- REBOUND DEF by SERRACANTA,MARIA

05:41 MISS LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARNESS,ALLI --

05:27 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
05:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
05:27 SUB IN by LACCEN,NADECHKA

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,NEVAEH

04:58 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LACCEN,NADECHKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

MISS JUMPER by STARKS,KAILEY(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND OFF by BOLDS,D'MYJAH --
GOOD TIPIN by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 04:26 32-35 H 3

04:14 FOUL  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
04:14 TURNOVER  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,TERESA
04:14 SUB IN by HERMOSO,MARTA

SUB OUT by HARNESS,ALLI 04:14
SUB OUT by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 04:14
SUB IN by WILKES,ARIANA 04:14
SUB IN by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 04:14
GOOD LAYUP by STARKS,KAILEY(in the paint) 03:56 34-35 H 1

03:44 TURNOVER  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,NEVAEH
FOUL  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 03:11
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 03:11
SUB IN by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 03:11

03:03 34-38 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,EMILIE
-- ASSIST  by SERRACANTA,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by STARKS,KAILEY(in the paint) 02:39 36-38 H 2
02:39 FOUL  by SERRACANTA,MARIA

MISS FT by STARKS,KAILEY 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SERRACANTA,MARIA

02:15 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SERRACANTA,MARIA
-- ASSIST  by HERMOSO,MARTA

FOUL  by WILKES,ARIANA 01:53
TURNOVER  by WILKES,ARIANA 01:53

01:53 SUB OUT by HERMOSO,MARTA
01:53 SUB IN by MBEMBA,TERESA
01:30 36-44 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LACCEN,NADECHKA



-- ASSIST  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
01:14 FOUL  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
01:14 SUB OUT by WINGATE,NEVAEH
01:14 SUB IN by HERMOSO,MARTA

MISS FT by WILKES,ARIANA 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILKES,ARIANA 01:14 37-44 H 7
SUB OUT by WILKES,ARIANA 01:14
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 01:14

00:57 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LACCEN,NADECHKA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,ALLI 00:38 40-46 H 6
ASSIST  by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE --

00:25 TURNOVER  by LACCEN,NADECHKA
00:25 SUB OUT by LACCEN,NADECHKA
00:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

MISS JUMPER by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MBEMBA,TERESA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
10:00 SUB OUT by HERMOSO,MARTA
10:00 SUB IN by WINGATE,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 10:00
SUB IN by HARNESS,ALLI 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,ALLI 09:49
REBOUND OFF by HARNESS,ALLI --
MISS LAYUP by STARKS,KAILEY(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,NEVAEH
09:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

REBOUND DEF by HARNESS,ALLI --
MISS 3PTR by HARNESS,ALLI 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
08:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

REBOUND DEF by BOLDS,D'MYJAH --
MISS JUMPER by HARNESS,ALLI 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SERRACANTA,MARIA
08:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MBEMBA,TERESA
08:10 MISS LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SERRACANTA,MARIA
07:54 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN

REBOUND DEF by BOLDS,D'MYJAH --
TURNOVER  by HARNESS,ALLI 07:38

07:38 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
07:24 MISS LAYUP by SERRACANTA,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,KAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STARKS,KAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:17 42-46 H 4

07:04 42-49 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,EMILIE
-- ASSIST  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by STARKS,KAILEY 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MBEMBA,TERESA

06:30 42-51 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SA'MAHN
06:30 SUB IN by LACCEN,NADECHKA
06:30 42-52 H 10 GOOD FT by WINGATE,NEVAEH

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 06:12 44-52 H 8
ASSIST  by STARKS,KAILEY --

05:47 MISS 3PTR by WINGATE,NEVAEH
-- REBOUND OFF by LACCEN,NADECHKA



05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:43

05:39 TURNOVER  by LACCEN,NADECHKA
05:25 FOUL  by MBEMBA,TERESA
05:18 FOUL  by SERRACANTA,MARIA

GOOD FT by STARKS,KAILEY 05:18 45-52 H 7
GOOD FT by STARKS,KAILEY 05:18 46-52 H 6

04:59 MISS LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 04:49 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by STARKS,KAILEY --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,TERESA
04:32 MISS FT by MBEMBA,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,KAILEY --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by WINGATE,NEVAEH
03:38 48-56 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LACCEN,NADECHKA

-- ASSIST  by SERRACANTA,MARIA
03:18 FOUL  by WINGATE,NEVAEH

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 03:18 49-56 H 7
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 03:18 50-56 H 6
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 02:58

02:40 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LACCEN,NADECHKA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 02:16 52-58 H 6

01:55 MISS LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STARKS,KAILEY 01:55
REBOUND DEF by HARNESS,ALLI --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA(in the paint) 01:47 54-58 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:46

01:21 MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,EMILIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WINGATE,NEVAEH

01:03 TURNOVER  by MBEMBA,TERESA
MISS LAYUP by BOLDS,D'MYJAH(in the paint) 00:44

00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,NEVAEH

00:39 MISS LAYUP by WINGATE,NEVAEH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOLDS,D'MYJAH 00:39

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by CARLSON,ALLI 00:38

00:36 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE
00:36 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
FOUL  by HARNESS,ALLI 00:35
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA(in the paint) 00:31

00:31 BLOCK  by MBEMBA,TERESA
-- REBOUND DEF by LACCEN,NADECHKA

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,TERESA
00:28 SUB IN by HERMOSO,MARTA

FOUL  by CARLSON,ALLI 00:25
00:25 SUB OUT by HERMOSO,MARTA
00:25 SUB IN by MBEMBA,TERESA
00:25 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by LACCEN,NADECHKA(fastbreak)
00:25 MISS FT by LACCEN,NADECHKA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,ALLI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:20 56-61 H 5

00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,TERESA
00:19 SUB IN by HERMOSO,MARTA

SUB OUT by HARNESS,ALLI 00:19



SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DE'AHNA 00:19
SUB IN by BRUSEK,MARY CLARE 00:19
SUB IN by MUGUIRA ORBE,NILE 00:19
FOUL  by STARKS,KAILEY 00:19

00:19 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE(fastbreak)
00:19 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by SORENSEN,EMILIE(fastbreak)
00:19 SUB OUT by HERMOSO,MARTA
00:19 SUB IN by MBEMBA,TERESA

SUB OUT by BRUSEK,MARY CLARE 00:19
SUB IN by HARNESS,ALLI 00:19
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,ALLI 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by SORENSEN,EMILIE
FOUL  by CARLSON,ALLI 00:07
SUB OUT by CARLSON,ALLI 00:07
SUB IN by TRUJILLO,IRENE 00:07

00:07 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by LACCEN,NADECHKA(fastbreak)
00:07 MISS FT by LACCEN,NADECHKA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BOLDS,D'MYJAH --
MISS 3PTR by STARKS,KAILEY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


